## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Engrossed House Bill No. 554 by Representative Schroder

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 3, change "<u>a bidder</u>" to "<u>an offeror</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 13, after "<u>an agreement with</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete 5 lines 14 and 15 and insert the following:
- 6 "the Louisiana Municipal Advisory and Technical Services Bureau as identified in
  7 R.S. 22:834 to act as its group purchasing organization for the"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 2, line 18, after "that the" and before "group purchasing" delete "qualified"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 2, line 22, after "the" and before "group purchasing" delete "qualified"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 2, line 23, after "by the" and before "group purchasing" delete "qualified"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 15 On page 2, delete lines 25 through 29 and on page 3, delete lines 1 through 6 and insert the 16 following:
- 17 "(2) Price lists submitted and agreements entered into pursuant to this
  18 Subsection shall be public records and shall be available for public inspection."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 20 On page 3, at the beginning of line 7, change "(4)" to "(3)"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 22 On page 3, line 11, change "park and recreation" to "recreation and park"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 24 On page 3, delete lines 16 through 20 and insert the following:
- "(4) Any parish may purchase materials, equipment, and supplies through
  the Louisiana Municipal Advisory and Technical Services Bureau as a group
  purchasing organization.
  (5) The Louisiana Municipal"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 30 On page 4, line 20, after "reverse auction," and before "the notice" change "or" to "and"

## Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

- 2 On page 4, line 23, after "reverse auction." and before "In addition" insert the following:
- 3 "Solely for the purposes of newspaper publication pursuant to this Paragraph, the
- 4 advertisement or notice may contain a general description of the materials, supplies,
- 5 or equipment sought and may refer to the full description of materials, supplies, or
- 6 equipment sought, which shall be publicly accessible via electronic means."

## 7 AMENDMENT NO. 12

8 On page 4, line 28, after "amended and reenacted" delete "to read as follows"